AVTECH ELECTROSYSTEMS LTD.
NANOSECOND WAVEFORM ELECTRONICS
O P.O. BOX 265
OGDENSBURG, NY
U.S.A. 13669-0265
TEL: (315) 472-5270
FAX: (613) 226-2802
TEL: 1-800-265-6681 &

pleased to offer the following revised price and delivery
quotation:
Model designation:
Basic description:
PRF:
Pulse amplitude:
Pulse width:
Output impedance:
Connectors:
Chassis size:
AVR-G1-C-PN-MITC1.
One positive and one negative
output. The two output pulses are
in sync (i.e. not staggered).
0 to 1 kHz. Controlled by a 3-
position range switch and one turn
fine control.
0 to +200 Volts, controlled by two
separate ten turn amplitude
controls.
100 ns to 100 us, controlled by one
common 3-position range switch and
a ten turn fine control.
50 Ohms.
BNC.
3.9 x 17 x 14.8 inches. Includes a
19 inch rack mount kit.
a wa/2
16
Prime power: 120/240 Volts, 50-60 Hz.
Price: $5,204.00 US each, FOB destination.
This price includes our standard 5%
academic discount.
Delivery: 60-90 days ARO.
Option available: -OP1 GPIB control of PRF, pulse
width, amplitude (positive and
negative separately controlled) and
delay (see page 8 of Cat. No. 9).
To specify this option, add the
suffix -OP1 to the model number and
add $1,940.00 US to the price.
This special model is a modified version of our standard
AVR-G1-C series (see Cat. No. 9, pages 42 and 43).
Thank you for you continuing interest in our products.
Please call me again (1-880-265-6681) if you require any
additional information or modifications to the above quotati
- Walter Chudobiak
Chief Engineer
WC: my
17 OP-1 Operating Instructions _ (AN-102-AVR-G1)
1.0 Introduction
This section describes how to use the OP-1 GPIB Bus Listener interface for
remote computer control of the Avtech pulse generator, by means of the IEEE 488
General Purpose Interface Bus (GPIB).
The available commands and their structure, a typical command sequence and a
sample program are included. ;
In addition, possible methods of incorporating remote duty cycle limit checking
and instructions on how to change the GPIB address are provided
2.0 Interface to the GPIB
The IEEE 488 compatible Bus functions available to the user for GPIB control are
as follows: The listed functions define a Bus Listener capability:
- SHO, AH1, TO, TEO, L2, LEO, SRO, RLO, PPO, DC1, DTO, Co.
2.1 Available Commands
The OP-1 GPIB user interface is designed to be used to remotely program the
Avtech pulse generator to control the pulse repetition rate, pulse width, pulse amplitude
delayed (or advanced) trigger output.
The available command acronyms, outputs, units and range of acceptable values
for the AVR-G1-C-PN-MITC1-OP1 generator are defined in the table below:
Acronym Output Units Range Decades
PV Positive voltage O/P Volts 0 to 200
NV Negative voltage O/P Volts 0 to 200
R Repetition rate Hertz 1 to 1000 3
WwW Width of pulse microsec 0.1 to 100 3